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Dear Parents, 
 
With another two weeks to go until Easter holidays, school has been very busy again.  Class 1 enjoyed a fabulous 
trip to Goodrich Castle and Mrs Carpenter was delighted with the children’s enthusiasm and super behaviour.  
Well done Class 1. 
 
Non Uniform Day – 28.3.19 
Next Thursday, March 28th is our non-uniform day, where the ‘payment’ is bring an Easter egg ready for the School 
Family Easter Bingo evening on 4th April.   
 
Castle Banner 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mrs Mattingley 
As you are aware now, Mrs Mattingley is leaving us at the end of term after 11 years.  Some of the parents have 
started a collection and a card to sign to show their appreciation.  This is held in the school office if you would like 
to contribute or/and sign the card.  This needs to be completed by next Friday so that the parents organising it can 
decide what they want to buy.  There will be a presentation to Mrs Mattingley in the church service at St Mary’s 
on the last day of term. 
 
Bus 
Those of you with children on the bus will know that we are having to make new arrangements for the bus 
timetable after the Easter holidays.  We realise that some people will be inconvenienced by the new arrangements 
however it is not possible to please all of the people all of the time!  Please bear with us whilst we try and sort this 
out, we will be re-looking at the arrangements for September 2019.    
 
School Uniform 
We have noticed that some children are starting to wear items of clothing that are not school uniform.  Please can 
you ensure that if your child is not wearing a school sweatshirt, they are wearing a plain navy blue sweatshirt that 
is NOT a hoody. 
 
 

Bromesberrow News 
Tel: 01531 650340  e-mail:  admin@st-marys-bromesberrow.gloucs.sch.uk 

Follow on Twitter - @bromesberrow          Website www.bromesberrowschool.co.uk 
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A big thank you to Jenny Greatwood, who already gives a 
lot to the school by hearing readers and also a former 
governor.  She has created a beautiful new Castle Banner 
showing which castle has gained the most castle points 
that week and can fly it’s flag. 
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Dates for the Diary: 

Tuesday 26th March  Last Swimming Lessons for Year 5 & Year 6 

Thursday 28th March  Non-uniform Day – Bring an Easter Egg  

Friday 29th March  2nd payment instalment for Oakerwood due by today. 

Monday 1st April  Bus payment due by today for this term. 

Thursday 4th April  Easter Bingo – For the whole family (Eyes Down 6pm) 

Friday 5th April   Church Service 1.30pm  -  School Finishes 2pm 

Friday 5th April   Last Day of Term 

Tuesday 23rd April  First Day of Term 

Monday 6th May  May Day – School Closed 

Friday 24th May    Last Day of Term 

Monday 3rd June  First Day of Term 

Thursday 6th June  Leavers Service for Year 6 in Gloucester Cathedral (Yr 6s only) 

Thursday 6th June  JMHS Yr5 Information Evening 6.30pm – 8.00pm 

Wednesday 19th June  Sports Day (pm) 

Wednesday 26th June  Sports Day (Reserve if wet on 19th) 

Friday 28th June   Year 5 Taster Day at John Masefield 

Thursday 4th July  Year 6 Orientation Day at John Masefield 

Wed 10th July – Fri 12 July Oakerwood Residential  

Friday 19th July   Last Day of Term 

Wednesday 4th September First Day of Term 

 

 

 

 

 
 


